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OPERATING DATA REPORT
DOCKET NO.  
UNIT NAME 
DATE 
COMPLETED BY 
TELEPHONE

050-0298 
Cooper Nuclear Station 
4/13/00 
Paul Ballinger 
(402) 825-5295

Reporting Period: February 2000 

Design Electrical Rating (Net MWe).  
The nominal net electrical output of 
the unit specified by the utility and 
used for the purpose of plant design.  

2. Maximum Dependable Capacity (Net MWe): 
The gross electrical output as measured 
at the output terminals of the turbine
generator during the most restrictive 
seasonal conditions minus the normal 
station service loads.  

3. Number of Hours the Reactor Was Critical.  
The total number of hours during the 
gross hours of the reporting period that 
the reactor was critical.  

4. Number of Hours the Generator Was On Line.  
(Also called Service Hours). The total 
number of hours during the gross hours of 
the reporting period that the unit operated 
with the breakers closed to the station bus.  
The sum of the hours the generator was on 
line plus the total outage hours should 
equal the gross hours in the reporting 
period.  

5. Unit Reserve Shutdown Hours.  
The total number of hours during the gross 
hours of the reporting period that the 
unit was removed from service for economic 
or similar reasons but was available for 
operation.  

6. Net Electrical Energy (MWH).  
The gross electrical output of the unit 
measured at the output terminals of the 
turbine-generator minus the normal station 
service loads during the gross hours of 
the reporting period, expressed in mega
watt hours. Negative quantities should 
not be used.

This Month Yr.-to-Date

778 N/A 

764 N/A

696.0 

696.0

1,296.9 

1,282.2

0.0 0.0 

537,218.0 963,993.0

Cumulative

N/A

N/A

171.579.4

169,211.8

0.0

113,365,038.2
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ATTACHMENT 3 LIST OF NRC COMMITMENTS 

Correspondence Number: NLS2000038 

The following table identifies those actions committed to by the District in this document.  
Any other actions discussed in the submittal represent intended or planned actions by the 
District. They are described to the NRC for the NRC's information and are not regulatory 
commitments. Please notify the NL&S Manager at Cooper Nuclear Station of any 
questions regarding this document or any associated regulatory commitments.

COMMITTED DATE 

COMMITMENT OR OUTAGE 

None
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