CORRECTED OPERATING DATA REPORT FEBRUARY 2000

۱ ۲ - ۲

Revised

DOCKET NO.

not be used.

050-0298

. . . .

APPENDIX A OPERATING DATA REPORT

DOCKET NO. UNIT NAME DATE COMPLETED TELEPHONE	050-0298 Cooper Nuclear Station 4/13/00 BY Paul Ballinger (402) 825-5295			
Reporting Pe	eriod: February 2000	This Month	Yrto-Date	Cumulative
 Design Electrical Rating (Net MWe). The nominal net electrical output of the unit specified by the utility and used for the purpose of plant design. 		778	N/A	N/A
The gross e at the outpu generator d	Dependable Capacity (Net MWe): electrical output as measured at terminals of the turbine- luring the most restrictive onditions minus the normal rice loads.	764	N/A	N/A
The total nu gross hours	Hours the Reactor Was Critical. umber of hours during the s of the reporting period that was critical.	696.0	1,296.9	171,579.4
(Also calle number of the reportir with the br The sum of line plus th	Hours the Generator Was On Line. d Service Hours). The total hours during the gross hours of ng period that the unit operated eakers closed to the station bus. f the hours the generator was on e total outage hours should ross hours in the reporting	696.0	1,282.2	169,211.8
The total n hours of th unit was re	ve Shutdown Hours. umber of hours during the gross e reporting period that the moved from service for economic easons but was available for	0.0	0.0	0.0
The gross of measured a turbine-gen service loa the reportin	cal Energy (MWH). electrical output of the unit at the output terminals of the herator minus the normal station ds during the gross hours of ng period, expressed in mega- Negative quantities should	537,218.0	963,993.0	113,365,038.2

ATTACHMENT 3 LIST OF NRC COMMITMENTS

Correspondence Number: <u>NLS2000038</u>

, v

The following table identifies those actions committed to by the District in this document. Any other actions discussed in the submittal represent intended or planned actions by the District. They are described to the NRC for the NRC's information and are not regulatory commitments. Please notify the NL&S Manager at Cooper Nuclear Station of any questions regarding this document or any associated regulatory commitments.

COMMITMENT	COMMITTED DATE OR OUTAGE
None	

	PROCEDURE 0.42	REVISION 7	PAGE 13 OF 17
--	----------------	------------	---------------